PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
SR2012-9U18
RoboRack Half Rack Cases from Gemstar
offer MIL-STD durability and airtight protection
for the most sensitive electronic components.
Part of our Stronghold® line, these cases
feature rotationally-molded double walls and
thick corners for rugged, versatile, and

PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
SR2012-9U18 Specifications
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SR20 12 9U 18-
Height
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Rack Depth
Rack Unit
Nominal INT Dimension 24.5"L x 12.1"W x 19.5"H
622L x 307W x 495H mm
Front Lid Depth 2.75"
69 mm
Rear Lid Depth 3.75"
95 mm
Nominal EXT Dimension 28"L x 15.4"W x 24.2"H
711L x 391W x 614H mm
Rack Unit Information 9
Rack EXT Dimensions 18"L x 11.1"W x 18.7"H
457L x 282 W x 475H mm
Rack INT Dimensions 17.7"L x 9.5"W x 15.8"H
450L x 241W x 401H mm
Approx. Weight 42.9 lbs
19.5 kg
Features • Removable lids
• Spring-Loaded ABS Handles
  (SS optional)
• PRV
9U Rack
Light weight aluminum rack
SR2012-9U18 Rack
SR2012-9U18 Side and End Profile
SR2012-9U18 Top Profile
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
4.00
(2.56)
18.00
(18.00)
 27.38
5.38
(3.56)
15.38
(12.73)
24.75
(19.90)
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
COMPUTER CONTROLLED DOCUMENT
MANUAL ALTERATIONS PROHIBITED,
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INTERPRET GEOMETRIC